

IN THE
SUPERIOR COURT OF PENNSYLVANIA

1118 WDA 2016

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

APPELLEE,

V.

MICHAEL FOUST,

APPELLANT.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

On Appeal from the July 5, 2016 Re-Sentence in the Court of Common Pleas,
Venango County, Docket No. CP-61-CR-0000679-1993.

Marsha L. Levick, Esq.
PA Attorney ID No. 22535
Juvenile Law Center
1315 Walnut Street, 4th floor
Philadelphia, PA 19107
Telephone (215) 625-0551
Facsimile (215) 625-2808
mlevick@jlc.org

Pamela R. Logsdon Sibley
PA Attorney ID No. 88906
1243 Liberty St., Ste 403
Franklin, PA 16323
Telephone (814) 432-5616
sibley_pamela@yahoo.com

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. THIS COURT HAS JURISDICTION TO REVIEW A CONSTITUTIONAL CHALLENGE TO A DE FACTO LIFE WITHOUT PAROLE SENTENCE.....	2
II. IF THIS COURT DEEMS THIS APPEAL A DISCRETIONARY CHALLENGE, MR. FOUST DID RAISE SUBSTANTIAL QUESTIONS APPROPRIATE FOR REVIEW.....	6
CONCLUSION.....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Commonwealth v. Batts</i> , 125 A.3d 33 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2015).....	5
<i>Commonwealth v. Batts</i> , 66 A.3d 286 (Pa. 2013).....	4, 5
<i>Commonwealth v. Dodge</i> , 957 A.2d 1198 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2008).....	6
<i>Commonwealth v. Seagraves</i> , 103 A.3d 839 (Pa. Super. Ct. 2014).....	5
<i>Miller v. Alabama</i> , 132 S. Ct. 2455 (2012).....	2
<i>Montgomery v. Louisiana</i> , 136 S. Ct. 718 (2016).....	2, 3, 4, 5
<i>Tatum v. Arizona</i> , 137 S. Ct. 11 (2016).....	4, 7
